



Ingredients

Biscoff

EGG whites, caster sugar, icing sugar, **ALMOND** flour, vegan butter (plant oils), Original caramelised biscuits 58% (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), **soya** flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), acid (citric acid), essence extract, dash of **ALMOND** milk, vegan food colouring.

Allergens

EGG, ALMOND, OAT, WHEAT, SOYA